Mountain Valley Stampede

We had a great year with the Rodeo this year. An increase of $19,645.80 over last year in ticket sales.
We also had an increase in entries from the top 15 cowboys and cowgirls in the PRCA. This results in a
better rodeo all around. Our fans were able to watch the best in the world compete at our Fair and
Rode, if they know rodeo or not they will walk away from their experience knowing it was great.

UBRA April one day Barrel Race

This is a small event for the UBRA and us. There were only 90 contestants competing in this small
jackpot, mostly local people came to race we started at 9:00 and ended at 11:00 A.M. No stalls we
needed. The charge for this event was $750.00

USTRC (United States Team Roping Championships)

This is the second time that we have hosted this event. The numbers were smaller this year, according
to the promoter it is due to other competing events going on. This is a top level event in the Team
Roping word and gives our facility grate exposer. We rented a total of 38 stalls $1353.00 Complex rental
revenue $ 1500.00



Wasatch County Fair & Rodeo Profit and loss 2018

Wasatch County Fair Jr. Livestock Sale

2018 Totals Animals Sold Total Price
232 $ 803,000.00

2017 Totals Animals sold Increase

233 $ 619,674.11
| $ 183,325.89

Wasatch County Demolition Derby

Ticket Revenue Increase
2018 Totals S 222,569.62
2017 Totals S 184,887.31 | S 37,682.31 I

Wasatch County Mountain Valley Stampede

Ticket Revenue Increase
2018 Totals S 143,564.86

2017 Totals $  123,919.06 |$  19,645.80




Invoice Detail Report

Selected Date Range for Invoice Date :

This Month (08/01/2018 - 08/31/2018)

Wasatch County Parks and Rec

Bill To
UBRA
Invoice Days
Invoice No. Invoice Date InvoiceTerms Due Date Status  Outstanding Deposit Amt DocumentNumber PO Number Schedule ID
157 8/13/2018 upon arrival 8/13/2018 Open 16 $0.00 1031
PAST DUE il Contact _39..,3.&5: ......
Sheri Young
rsytack@gmail.com
2149 W. 14200 So.
Bluffdale Utah 84065
Event Location EventComplex
Event EventDate StartTime End Time Charge Hour Each Qty Taxable? Tax Amt Total Cost
1) UBRA 8/18/2018 9:00AM 2:00PM Arena Rental 1 $750.00 1 FALSE $0.00 $750.00
$750.00
Note: * indicates Alternate Event
8/29/2018 3:09:40 PM Page 1 of1



Facility Use Fees

Wasatch County Parks and Rec

SchedulelD 1032 Event Title USTRC
Organization Bill Cornia and C&C Roping Area Arena
Contact Bill Cornia Deposit Amount
Terms net15 .
. Location EventComplex
Terms Period 15 ;
Building(s) | Main Arena 240'x 140’
Event Date(s) Begin  7:30AM End 6:30PM Room(s)
Charges Amount
Arena Rental $1,50000
$1,50000

Facility Use Fees

8/29/2018 3:01:23 PM

Page 1 of 1



Fair Days Report
Ticketing

Total Report for Pre-Sale Tickets

Disitiv Erida Derby MVS MVS
Grou P ¥ 4 Saturday | Friday | Saturday

Sponosors 371 716 1087 321 402 723 1810
Seat Owners 50 233 283 120 280 400 683
County Council 43 112 155 50 44 94 249
Department Employees 38 56 94 45 51 96 190
Additional 154 154 308 182 200 382 690
County Giveaways 132 92 224 132 94 226 450
Other 22 57 79 46 64 110 189
Rodeo Committee 13 13 35 32 67 80
Additional Holds and HC 102 102 204 22 72 144 348

Tota | 912 1535 2447 1003 1239 2242 4689
County Employee $5.00 153
Online Ticket Revenue

Derby Fri Derby Sat  Total
Tickets Sold 5,851 5,985
Net Revenue S 110,236.57 S$112,311.06 $222,547.63
Sportsmans Revenue Derby 08/20 §  191,725.98 S 30,821.65 Difference
MVS Fri MVS Sat Total

Tickets Sold 4,300 5,281
Net Revenue S 64,444.59 § 79,092.91 $143,537.50

Sportsmans Revenue Rodeo 08/20

S 109,312.08

Difference Not Reflecting Balances Due and Sponsor tickets.

Marketing
Marketing Locations
Geo-Fencing KIAZZ
OTT Campaign
Facebook

Radio 101.5 Eagle
Wave

Live Radio Remotes
Live Radio Remote Promotions
Fair Schedule Signs
App Campaign Signs

Amount Spent

S 1,000.00
S 1,000.00
S 300.00
$ 400.00

Varied amounts No Invoices received yet
Varied amounts No Invoices received yet

S 120.00
S 1,570.00
8 165.00
$  4,555.00

$ 34,225.42 Difference



August 2018

August 1-4 fair days
livestock show and sale indoor
mountain valley stampede out door

August 9 4h show
outdoor
sound water and groom arena

august 18 abra

indoor

3 tractors and drivers

prep arena panels and water

August 24-25 ustrc roping

Set up alley and tarp
water arena

2 tractors and drivers
1 person for stalls

Put regrind east of stall barn

moved south bleacher back to fence for winter
working on stock pens out door

took bleachers to S.H. for sheep dog

stage to midway for swiss days

D(.’;. Lﬂ



Monthly Report for Recreation Center

August 2018
Admittance 2256
Rec Center Revenue $5193.00
Staff 4 full-time, 5 part-time
Staff Meetings and Trainings
Aug 1-4 Fair Days Briefing with extended personnel & volunteers
Aug 6 Exhibit workers meeting for 2019 changes/improvements
Aug 14 Rec Board meeting — Fair report
Aug 28 Staff meeting with Tom, Heath & Directors
Aug 30 Annual Interview with Tom & Heath
Aug 30 Meeting on Rec Center website

Events/Activities

Parks and Rec Programs held at the Rec Center this month: Gymnastics, Wasatch Aerobics,
Children’s Musical Theater, Children’s Yoga, Hunter’s Safety, Science Camp, Tennis Lessons,
Other Activities: Open Net Volleyball, Sheriff’s Office testing, Rodeo and Derby Ticket Sales,
Carnival Voucher Sales,

Events: Zumbathon Fundraiser, Wasatch Co Fair Days (Specifically oversee Fair Days events
of: Miss Wasatch, Exhibits, Parade, Entertainment, Battle of the Bands, Hula Hoop Contest,
Baby Contest. Also help with Party in the Park, Fair Days BBQ, and Grand Marshal)

Reservation Revenue -
Classroom $250
Court $90
Racquetball $15
Membership Sales - $2004.00
Walk-in Day Pass — $2043.00
Equipment Rental - $307.00
Total sales completed by Front Desk Staff (non-internet sales) — $392,511.36

(internet sales - $20,598.50, which was 5% of all registration, membership and reservation sales)

Report completed by:
Amaria Scovil
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AV A ASCOVIL 09/04/18 12:36:51 PM

WASATCH COUNTY Financial ACthlty GL Summary Report )
RECREATION CENTER Page: 1
Payments From 08/01/2018 To 08/31/2018 Sales GL: 11-3430-000-000
SALES REVENUE ACCOUNTS
Account Paid Adj Disc Total
Rec Center Usage Fees 928 11-3430-000-000 4995.50 200.00 12.50  5208.00
Credit from Account Credit from Account -67.50 0.00 0.00 -67.50
Credit to Customer Credit to Customer 265.00 0.00 0.00 265.00

5193.00 200.00 12.50 5405.50

PAYMENT ACCOUNTS

Account Paid Adj Disc Total
Adjustments ADJUSTMENTS 0.00 200.00 12.50 212.50
Cash/Checks Cash 1613.50 0.00 0.00 1613.50
Credit Card Credit Card 3579.50 0.00 0.00 3579.50

5193.00 200.00 12.50 5405.50



Admittance Analysis AV VALY
WASATCH COUNTY

Wasatch County Parks and Recreation RECREATION CENTER
Summary Current Last Week Last Month Last Year
Tuesday 09/04/18 26 106 105 87
Week to Date  09/02/2018 - 09/04/2018 90 216 236 563
Month to Date 09/01/2018 - 09/04/2018 124 296 192
Year to Date 01/01/2018 - 09/04/2018 46150 51006
Annual Analysis 2018 2017
January 10992 12265
February 10196 12279
March 9502 9436
April 5424 5810
May 3281 3852
June 2008 2414
July 2367 2201
August 2256 2557
September 124 2916
October 4360
November 7278
December 8131
Daily Analysis Current Week Last Week
Sunday 09/02/2018 08/26/2018
Monday 09/03/2018 64 08/27/2018 110
Tuesday 09/04/2018 26 08/28/2018 106
Wednesday 09/05/2018 08/29/2018 83
Thursday 09/06/2018 08/30/2018 59
Friday 09/07/2018 08/31/2018 80
Saturday 09/08/2018 09/01/2018 34
Week Total

ASCOVIL 09/04/18 12:37:54 PM Wasatch County Parks & Recreation Page: 1
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WASATCH COUNTY
PARKS & RECREATION

August 2018 Program Report

Erik Lappe- Program Director

Steve North- Program Coordinator

Kylee Geary- Program Coordinator

Taylor Baker- Program Coordinator

Science Camp

Session 2= 16 Participants

The High School Physics teacher is back again to teach another awesome
science experience for our kids. This year instead of a rocket camp the
kids were able to do a hoover camp. Where they learned about levitation
and made magnetic cars that hovered above a wooden track. They also
got to go on a hover device across our gym floor, which the kids seem to
really enjoy. Of course Mr. Welling wouldn’t have a camp without
rockets! So on the last day the kids got to build and blast off with their
own hand made rockets! This is a great camp and continues to fill up
every year. I’'m grateful that Mr. Welling is willing to help out and put on
such a great camp. | hope he continues to do so for many years to come!
| help with all signups and reserve a classroom and gym floor for Mr.
Welling to use. | will also help him with anything he needs throughout the
camp. At the end of this camp | take pictures of the kid’s creations and
will send it to the Wasatch Wave, so parents can see what they have
created. This camp is a lot of fun and the kids have a blast.

Golf Clinics

Jr. Session 4= 13 Participants

Our Golf Clinics are held at Crater Springs Golf Course. Gerry the lead
instructor has been doing this clinic for years. The kids get 4 days of
learning to play golf including games and prizes at the end of the clinic.
The final day they even get to go play a couple holes to show what they
have learned through the clinic.

| help with all Sign Ups and any questions that parents may have. | also
take a roster up to Gerry before the camp starts. On the last day | will
help usher kids around the golf course as they get to play a few holes.
This is a great program and it continues to fill up every year.



WASATCH COUNTY
PARKS & RECREATION
Men’s Fall Softball

91 Participants

We have offered Fall Softball for Three years now. The program has had a
pretty good turn out and the players seem to really enjoy it.

| make sure our grounds crew has all the information to prep the fields
and that the fields are prepped. As well as coordinating with Umpires and
having game balls for them. | will turn on the lights as the night goes on
and off when we are finished. | stay at the park all night until games are
over. Answering any questions and taking care of any issues that come up.

Hunter Safety -

7 Participants
New class just started this month.

This class is required by the state of Utah and the DNR for kids or adults
that would like to get a hunting license. After completing this class they
will receive their “blue card” that will allow them to apply for hunting
tag with the state. They attend class for 7 weeks and finish up with a
written and shooting test at the end. The shooting test is held at the
Gun Club in Daniel. This class is taught by Ed Mason at the Rec. center
classroom, cost is $25.

Cheer

30 Participants

Cheer is offered to anyone who is in 4"- 8" grade. Practices are held
twice a week and coached by the high school cheer coach and girls from
the high school cheer squad. These girls will cheer at the local youth
football games this coming fall. They also get to participate in the
parades in the valley; Fair Days and Swiss Days. This program goes from
June to November.

Women’s Softball

65 Participants

Women’s softball runs on Tuesday nights during the months of July,
August and September, while taking a week off for Fair Days. This league
is played at Southfield Park on 2 Fields.



WASATCH COUNTY
PARKS & RECREATION

Tennis

72 Participants

Fall 1 Session is August 22"- October 17th. Tennis is taught by Bill Damron
of Timp Valley Tennis. Bill teaches classes Monday through Friday from
2:30-5:30pm. Tennis is offered to kids 1** grade through high school. Kids

are checked in everyday to make sure everyone who is attending class has
registered and signed our liability waiver.



Fair Days Recap 2018

Monday July 305t-

Party in the Park- AKA Free Hot Dog Night
Served a little over 2,000 Hot Dogs and Drinks along with 2 Bunks of watermelon

This year we also had Lays potato chips donate little bags of chips for the party

Talent Find- Kylee Geary is over the talent find for us. She had 50 great
Dancing, singing, clogging, tumbling, piano, and violin performances for a
busy night. The performers ranged in age from 4-18 years old.

Wednesday August 15

BBQ Dinner-

Country Market Opens-

Steve North is over the country market for us and it runs daily on
Wednesday, Thursday, Friday, and wraps up Saturday night.

S50 per booth +525 for power

41 Vendors

29 of those booths were Crafts and 12 food
They were busy Wednesday, Thursday

With Friday being slower, and because of the rain Saturday night slower
also on a usually busier day.

Overall it was the most vendors we have had in Recent history with a
great response from the vendors.

The Big BBQ Dinner is also served on Wednesday where Marcus Dean
smokes around 72 pork butts for pulled pork sandwiches and John Burns
and Perry Rose cooked 400 pounds of Dutch oven potatoes.

The Pulled Pork sandwich, potatoes, salad and a drink are all served for
S5 a plate.



We served ahout 1,200 people
Outdoor Movie-
Kylee is over the outdoor movie.

This was set up on the outfield of Wasp Baseball field with a big blowup
screen from open air cinema

Movie for 2018- Disney’s Ferdinand

There were + or — 900 people in attendance

For the rest of the week we run the country market helping the vendors with power and other
concerns while also helping the public with questions, lost kids. Etc

Parade-

We ended the week with the parade

As you know with the new route there were a lot of changes and kinks to
work through last year.

Taylor Baker took the lead with the set up and behind the scenes
planning

He worked with the Sheriff's Dept. and HCPD on the parade route of
where barricades should be placed and roped off with police tape.

We rented 200 barricades and placed them between 650 S. and Industrial
parkway along the housing side. The feedback | got from the home
owners was thankful and they were happy with this solution.

Taylor also worked with the Rotary Club on the parade clean up and
announcers.

We had 5 announcer stands along the Parade route up from 4 last year.

Along with the ball park bathrooms- Porta Potties were placed in 3
locations along the parade route.

After the Parade we cleaned up the barricades, police tape and trash
which went really smooth.

I would like to say thank you to you the County Council and Mike Davis for your help serving
and support at the Party in the Park and the BBQ,Dinner.



Wasatch County Parks and Recreation

Programs Information

REVENUES:

Aerobics
Base/Softball
Basketball
Cheer
Football
Gymnastics
New Horizons
Ski School
Soccer
Tennis
Volleyball
TOTAL:

Participant #'s

Aerobics
Base/Softhall
Basketball
Cheer
Football
Gymnastics
New Horizons
Ski School
Soccer
Tennis
Volleyball
TOTAL:

January

$145.00

$1,965.00

$11,457.00
$2,240.00
$240.00

$23,877.50
-$195.00
$39,729.50

January
40

627

142
30
67

102
28
1036

February
$200.00
$55.00
$50.00

$11,579.00
$2,121.00

$3,168.00
$6,050.50
$90.00
$23,313.50

February
40

0

631

136
138
67

109
28
1149

2018

March
$195.00
$13,049.00
$35.00

$9,828.00

$4,383.00

$20,294.00
$16,491.00

$64,275.00

March
40

140

146
152
67

115
28
688

August

April
$154.00
$17,190.50

$6,223.00
$6,675.50

$3,971.00
$17,457.00

$51,671.00

April
40
439

125
181

693
171

1649

May
$170.00
$5,907.50

$4,736.00
$185.00
59,366.00

$8,300.00

$348.00
$1,521.00

$30,533.50

May
40
516
28

114
193

693
97

1681

June
$200.00
$1,324.00

$362.00
$370.00
$6,660.00

$4,444.00

$555.00
$875.00

$14,790.00

June

40

840

28

114

259

28

1309

July
$170.00
$2,362.00

$333.00
$3,630.00
$2,833.50

$3,088.00

$12,416.50

July
20
299
30

64
173

586

August September October November December TOTAL:

$150.00
$3,150.00

$4,514.00
$5,816.50
$1,968.00

$15,819.00
$19,170.00

$50,587.50 $287,316.50

August Septembet Octobel Novembe December
20
156

30

36

72

314



August 2018

Thursday

Saturday

Week Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday
1 2 3 4
Outdoor Movie | Cheer practice Rodeo Rodeo
31 at SFP Parade
5 6 7 8 9 10 11
Women’'s Cheer Practice
32 softball
Cheer Practice
12 18 14 15 16 17 18
Women's
33 Softball
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
Women's Tennis Tennis
34 Softball Courts 1&2 Courts 1&2
26 27 28 29 30 31
Tennis Women's Tennis Tennis Tennis
35 Courts 1&2 Softball Courts 1&2 Courts 182 Courts 1&2
Tennis
Courts 1&2

www.blankcalendar2018.com




August 2018

Week Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday
1 2 3 4
31
5 5] 7 8 9 10 11
L& ot SclencelCamp | SclenceCamp | SCience Camp
WS rmvrm , | EéstClassroomand | EastClassroom.and East Classroom and
32 Court4 Court 4 Court4
12 17 18
33
S - Eash
V AR
19 20 21 24 25
/V 5 - East
34 L35
26 27 28 31
e - Baor
35 Lluss

www.blankcalendar2018.com




August monthly report
Parks
By Brandon Puett

Completed Fair Days events, and clean up.

Laid sod to complete seating area on Twila ball field at vets west.

Moved Southfield Park batting cage frame to 55 feet from 63 feet to fit net.

Removed old bull pen at wasp field.

Hosted Wasatch High School Softball Tournament.

Completed all planned maintenance activities in dude solutions including 2018’s 3™ fertilizer
application, Aerification of all sports field surfaces, herbicide application, and ball field
maintenance.

Installed new poly cap on outfield fences at Southfield Park ball fields.

Wrote a new irrigation program in all clocks at Vets Park to increase water percolation through
the soil profile.

Ordered new irrigation clock for Southfield Park.



